Regular working time:

less than 35
hours

35-40 hours

41-44 hours

45-49 hours

more than 49
hours

Of full-time
employees:

more than 44
hours

more than 49
hours

Of full-time
blue-collar
employees:

more than 44
hours

more than 49
hours

Of full-time
white-collar
employees:

more than 44
hours

more than 49
hours

2012

12 %

72 %
2%
4%

4%

9 %
5%

7%
5%

10 %
4%

2013
12 %

72 %
2%
4%

4%

9 %
4%

8%
4%

9 %
5%

2014
12%

72 %
2%
4%

4%

9%
4%

7%
4 %

9%
5%

2015

12 %

72 %
2%
4%

4%

9%
5%

8%
4 %

10 %
5%

Source: Labour Force Survey (Statistics Finland)

Yearly average

2016

13 %

71 %
2%
4%

4%

10 %
5%

9%
5%

10 %
5%

2017

13 %

71 %
3%
4%

4%

10 %
5%

10 %
5%

10 %
4%

2018

13 %

71 %
3%
4%

4%

10 %
5%

10 %
6 %

10 %
4%

Appendix

2019

13 %

70 %
3%
4%

4%

10 %
5%

10 %
6 %

10 %
4%

2020

12 %

71 %
2%
4%

4%

9%
4%

10 %
6 %

9%
4 %



Regular working time:

2012

Of full-time
private sector
employees:

more than 44

hours 11 %

more than 49
hours 6 %

Of full-time
central government
employees:

more than 44
hours 7%

more than 49
hours 3 %

Of full-time local
government
employees:

more than 44
hours 4 %

more than 49
hours 2%

2013

10 %
5%

9%
4%

5%
2%

2014

10 %
5%

9%
5%

4%
2%

Source: Labour Force Survey (Statistics

Finland)

2015

11 %
6 %

9%
3%

5%
2%

Yearly average

2016

12 %
6 %

9%
4%

5%
2%

2017

12 %
6 %

8 %
5%

5%
2%

2018

12 %
6 %

9%
5%

5%
2%

2019

12 %
6 %

10 %
5%

5%
2%

2020

11%
5%

6 %
3%

5%
2%



