Regular working time:

	Yearly average									
	2012	2013	2014	2015	2016	2017	2018	2019	2020	
less than 35 hours	12 %	12 %	12 %	12 %	13 %	13 %	13 %	13 %	12 %	
35-40 hours	72 %	72 %	72 %	72 %	71 %	71 %	71 %	70 %	71 %	
41-44 hours	2 %	2 %	2 %	2 %	2 %	3 %	3 %	3 %	2 %	
45-49 hours	4 %	4 %	4 %	4 %	4 %	4 %	4 %	4 %	4 %	
more than 49 hours	4 %	4 %	4 %	4 %	4 %	4 %	4 %	4 %	4 %	
Of full-time employees:										
more than 44 hours	9 %	9 %	9 %	9 %	10 %	10 %	10 %	10 %	9 %	
more than 49 hours	5 %	4 %	4 %	5 %	5 %	5 %	5 %	5 %	4 %	
Of full-time blue-collar employees:										
more than 44 hours	7 %	8 %	7 %	8 %	9 %	10 %	10 %	10 %	10 %	
more than 49 hours	5 %	4 %	4 %	4 %	5 %	5 %	6 %	6 %	6 %	
Of full-time white-collar employees:										
more than 44 hours	10 %	9 %	9 %	10 %	10 %	10 %	10 %	10 %	9 %	
more than 49 hours	4 %	5 %	5 %	5 %	5 %	4 %	4 %	4 %	4 %	

Source: Labour Force Survey (Statistics Finland)

## Regular working time:

	Yearly average									
	2012	2013	2014	2015	2016	2017	2018	2019	2020	
Of full-time private sector employees:										
more than 44 hours	11 %	10 %	10 %	11 %	12 %	12 %	12 %	12 %	11 %	
more than 49 hours	6 %	5 %	5 %	6 %	6 %	6 %	6 %	6 %	5 %	
Of full-time central government employees:										
more than 44 hours	7 %	9 %	9 %	9 %	9 %	8 %	9 %	10 %	6 %	
more than 49 hours	3 %	4 %	5 %	3 %	4 %	5 %	5 %	5 %	3 %	
Of full-time local government employees:										
more than 44 hours	4 %	5 %	4 %	5 %	5 %	5 %	5 %	5 %	5 %	
more than 49 hours	2 %	2 %	2 %	2 %	2 %	2 %	2 %	2 %	2 %	

Source: Labour Force Survey (Statistics Finland)